new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SENATE BILL 142
43RD LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
INTRODUCED BY

MICHAEL S. SANCHEZ

FOR THE INTEGRATED WATER AND RESOURCES PLANNING COMMITTEE

AN ACT
RELATING TO WATER; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE ENGINEER

FOR CONTINUED SPONSORSHIP OF PROJECT DEL RIO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-five thousand dollars
($75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the state
engineer for expenditure in Fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of
compiling, evaluating and maintaining data on water quality
collected by students of Rio Grande area high schools
participating in project Del Rio. Any unexpended or
unencumbered balance remaining at the end of Ffiscal year 1998
shall revert to the general fund.

-113001.1



= hew

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 4, 1997

r. President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 142

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with
recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman

Adopted Not Adopted




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The roll
Yes:

NO:
Fxcused:

Absent:

50142C01

(Chief Clerk)

Date

call vote was _8 For _0 Against
8

None

Kysar, Tsosie

None

(Chief Clerk)



	S0142
	S0142CO1

