1	SENATE BILL 142						
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997						
3	INTRODUCED BY						
4	MICHAEL S. SANCHEZ						
5							
6							
7							
8	FOR THE INTEGRATED WATER AND RESOURCES PLANNING COMMITTEE						
9							
10	AN ACT						
11	RELATING TO WATER; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE ENGINEER						
12	FOR CONTINUED SPONSORSHIP OF PROJECT DEL RIO.						
13							
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:						
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONSeventy-five thousand dollars						
16	(\$75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the state						
17	engineer for expenditure in fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of						
18	compiling, evaluating and maintaining data on water quality						
19	collected by students of Rio Grande area high schools						
20	participating in project Del Rio. Any unexpended or						
21	unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998						
22	shall revert to the general fund.						
23	. 113001. 1						
24							

25

1FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE2FIRST SESSION, 19973FIRST SESSION, 19974February 4, 195February 4, 196February 4, 197Mr. President:8Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred10SENATE BILL 14212as had it under consideration and reports same with
3 4 4 5 5 February 4, 19 6 7 7 Mr. President: 8 9 9 Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred 10 11 11 SENATE BILL 142 12 13 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
4567Mr. President:89Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred1011SENATE BILL 1421213has had it under consideration and reports same with
5 February 4, 19 6
 6 7 Mr. President: 8 9 Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred 10 11 SENATE BILL 142 12 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
 Mr. President: 8 9 Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred 10 11 SENATE BILL 142 12 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
 8 9 Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred 10 11 SENATE BILL 142 12 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
 9 Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred 10 11 SENATE BILL 142 12 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
10SENATE BILL 14211SENATE BILL 14212Image: senare of the senare
11SENATE BILL 1421213has had it under consideration and reports same with
12 13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
13 has had it under consideration and reports same with
14 recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the
15 FINANCE COMMITTEE.
16
917Respectfully submitted,918
le 18
" 19
20 21 22 23 23 24
22 Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman
2 23
24 4
25
Adopted Not Adopted
- 2 -

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u>

		(Chief Clerk)				(Chief Clerk)
	1 2 3 4		Date			-
	6	Fhe roll cal Yes: 8 No: No		<u>8</u> For <u>(</u>	<u>)</u> Agai nst	
		Excused: Ky: Absent: No				
	11 12 13	S0142C01				
	14 15 16					
+ = delete	17 18 19					
[bracketed mterial] = delete	20 21 22					
[bracket	23 24 25					
				-	3 -	

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u>